HIGH PEAK LIVESTOCK SOCIETY SUCKLED CALF SALE

FRIDAY 14™ OCTOBER 2022

BAGSHAWS

Land - Property - Livestock

MARKET REPORT

Bakewell Market

703 HPLS Suckled Calves

155 Bulls, 548 Steers & Heifers
\6“1"‘”‘"‘%

o D
‘?“"' SOCIETY

Friday 14th October

Selling starts at 10.30am

Bakewell Market 01629 812777
www.bagshaws.com | flin[G]]

An entry of just over 700 cattle was received for the prestigious HPLS October Suckled Calf
Sale. The very long dry Summer resulted in a lack of grass in the Peak District which meant
that many of the cattle were smaller than we had seen in previous years.

The breeding and overall quality of the cattle from the HPLS producers is never in doubt
and some super runs of well-bred calves came forward for sale.

Averages were up in 2019, 2020 and 2021 and it was expected that this year cattle would
be less money, but this was not the case with the bull average up and the steers and
heifers very much on par with last year.

Today the vast majority of cattle were 4-7 months and would be classed as long-term
projects and most would get turned out next Summer for grazing.

The sale progressed quickly with the cattle arriving at the sale ring in good sized even
bunches with a few special individuals picked out to be sold on their own.

The sale commenced at 10.30am with the hammer knocked down on the last 3 heifers in
the ring for 2.03pm.

Bagshaws would like to thank all for making the sale such a success. The hauliers for
delivering and removing the cattle so promptly, the vendors for showing some wonderful
cattle once again, the Bagshaws team in the market for handling the cattle so well
allowing the sale to progress so promptly and the buyers who return year on year to
support the sale in buying cattle.



Sample Prices

135 Young Feeding Bulls average £882 {up £52 on 2021)

£810
£960
£980
£860
£975
£1060
£1020
£1220
£900
£1060
£1200
£1210
£940

Lim x (5)
Blonde
Blonde (2)
Blonde (2)
Lim

BB (5}

Lim (3)
Lim (2)
Lim

Lim

Lim (2)
Lim

Char

6 mnths
6 mnths
7 mnths
8 mnths
6 mnths
4-5 mnths
5-6 mnths
11 mnths
8 mnths
6 mnths
10 mnths
14 mnths
10 mnths

AJ Martin, Holymoorside
Scriveton Manor Farm, Youlgreave
TJ & SE Ibbotson, Hathersage

CE & SW Mycock, Flagg

G Stubbs, Wetton

Mycock & Bright, Buxton

RB Tabbenor & Sons, Youlgreave
AJ & GH Bland, Mottram

D & J Nightingale, Kelstedge

LB & AB Thompson, Longnor

DN & JE Renwick, Youlgreave

A & J Henshaw, Fairfield

RA Watson, Fenny Bentley

226 Steers Average £820 (Down £11 on 2021)

£1240
£920
£1130
£1100
£1060
£1120
£1090
£940
£900
£1060
£870

BB
Blonde {4)
Angus (2)
Lim {4)
Char (2)
Lim

Char (3)
BB

Lim

Lim

Lim

9 mnths
6-7 mnths
11 mnths
11 mnths
7 mnths
10 mnths
10 mnths
6 mnths
7 mnths
8 mnths
5 mnths

JA Hall, Longnor

Scriveton Manor Farm, Youlgreave
IC Ford, Lyme Handley

IC Ford, Lyme Handley

Mosley & Kirkwood, Darley Dale
Cox Bros, Gt Longstone

Cox Bros, Gt Longstone

GM & DE Storer, Wincle

GA Mallinson, Reapsmoor

AW & RA Mycock, Flagg

A Hayes, Cromford

285 Heifers average £782 {Down £10 on 2021)

£1100
£810
£840
£1070
£1000
£820
£910
£840
£965
£1130
£1190
£800
£1200

Lim (2)
Lim (3)
Blonde {4)
Lim {4)
Lim (3)
Lim {2)
Blonde
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim

BB
Char

5-7 mnths
5-6 mnths
5-7 mnths
6 mnths

5 mnths
5-6 mnths
6 mnths
7 mnths
5-6 mnths
8-10 mnths
12 mnths
12 mnths
16 mnths

JA Hall, Longnor

PG Kirkham, Hognaston
Scriveton Manor Farm, Youlgreave
G Stubbs, Wetton

Mycock & Bright, Buxton

RB Tabbenor & Sons, Youlgreave
DF & A Wainwright, Cold Eaton
A & J Henshaw, Fairfield

LB & AB Thompseon, Longnor

DN & JE Renwick, Middleton

AJ & GH Bland, Mottram

JK & SE Henshaw, Fairfield

DL Batterbee, Doveholes



The next sale on behalf of the High Peak Livestock Society will be held on Friday 20t
January 2023

Then:
Friday 17" February (open)
Friday 17" March (HPLS)

Auctioneers: Bagshaws, The Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell 01629812777



