# HIGH PEAK LIVESTOCK SOCIETY SUCKLED CALF SALE FRIDAY 14<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER 2022





An entry of just over 700 cattle was received for the prestigious HPLS October Suckled Calf Sale. The very long dry Summer resulted in a lack of grass in the Peak District which meant that many of the cattle were smaller than we had seen in previous years.

The breeding and overall quality of the cattle from the HPLS producers is never in doubt and some super runs of well-bred calves came forward for sale.

Averages were up in 2019, 2020 and 2021 and it was expected that this year cattle would be less money, but this was not the case with the bull average up and the steers and heifers very much on par with last year.

Today the vast majority of cattle were 4-7 months and would be classed as long-term projects and most would get turned out next Summer for grazing.

The sale progressed quickly with the cattle arriving at the sale ring in good sized even bunches with a few special individuals picked out to be sold on their own.

The sale commenced at 10.30am with the hammer knocked down on the last 3 heifers in the ring for 2.03pm.

Bagshaws would like to thank all for making the sale such a success. The hauliers for delivering and removing the cattle so promptly, the vendors for showing some wonderful cattle once again, the Bagshaws team in the market for handling the cattle so well allowing the sale to progress so promptly and the buyers who return year on year to support the sale in buying cattle.

## Sample Prices

## 135 Young Feeding Bulls average £882 (up £52 on 2021)

£810	Lim x (5)	6 mnths	AJ Martin, Holymoorside
£960	Blonde	6 mnths	Scriveton Manor Farm, Youlgreave
£980	Blonde (2)	7 mnths	TJ & SE Ibbotson, Hathersage
£860	Blonde (2)	8 mnths	CE & SW Mycock, Flagg
£975	Lim	6 mnths	G Stubbs, Wetton
£1060	BB (5)	4-5 mnths	Mycock & Bright, Buxton
£1020	Lim (3)	5-6 mnths	RB Tabbenor & Sons, Youlgreave
£1220	Lim (2)	11 mnths	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram
£900	Lim	8 mnths	D & J Nightingale, Kelstedge
£1060	Lim	6 mnths	LB & AB Thompson, Longnor
£1200	Lim (2)	10 mnths	DN & JE Renwick, Youlgreave
£1210	Lim	14 mnths	A & J Henshaw, Fairfield
£940	Char	10 mnths	RA Watson, Fenny Bentley

### 226 Steers Average £820 (Down £11 on 2021)

£1240	BB	9 mnths	JA Hall, Longnor
£920	Blonde (4)	6-7 mnths	Scriveton Manor Farm, Youlgreave
£1130	Angus (2)	11 mnths	IC Ford, Lyme Handley
£1100	Lim (4)	11 mnths	IC Ford, Lyme Handley
£1060	Char (2)	7 mnths	Mosley & Kirkwood, Darley Dale
£1120	Lim	10 mnths	Cox Bros, Gt Longstone
£1090	Char (3)	10 mnths	Cox Bros, Gt Longstone
£940	BB	6 mnths	GM & DE Storer, Wincle
£900	Lim	7 mnths	GA Mallinson, Reapsmoor
£1060	Lim	8 mnths	AW & RA Mycock, Flagg
£870	Lim	5 mnths	A Hayes, Cromford

## 285 Heifers average £782 (Down £10 on 2021)

£ <b>1</b> 100	Lim (2)	5-7 mnths	JA Hall, Longnor
£810	Lim (3)	5-6 mnths	PG Kirkham, Hognaston
£840	Blonde (4)	5-7 mnths	Scriveton Manor Farm, Youlgreave
£1070	Lim (4)	6 mnths	G Stubbs, Wetton
£1000	Lim (3)	5 mnths	Mycock & Bright, Buxton
£820	Lim (2)	5-6 mnths	RB Tabbenor & Sons, Youlgreave
£910	Blonde	6 mnths	DF & A Wainwright, Cold Eaton
£840	Lim	7 mnths	A & J Henshaw, Fairfield
£965	Lim	5-6 mnths	LB & AB Thompson, Longnor
£1130	Lim	8-10 mnths	DN & JE Renwick, Middleton
£1190	Lim	12 mnths	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram
£800	BB	12 mnths	JK & SE Henshaw, Fairfield
£1200	Char	16 mnths	DL Batterbee, Doveholes

\_\_\_\_

The next sale on behalf of the High Peak Livestock Society will be held on Friday  $20^{\text{th}}$  January 2023

Then:

Friday 17<sup>th</sup> February (open) Friday 17<sup>th</sup> March (HPLS)

Auctioneers: Bagshaws, The Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell 01629 812777